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Notice

As per Savitribai Phule Pune University academic calendar of 2023-24 First
Semester Commence from 10™ July 2023,

All the regular students of 2022-23 and those who are likely to be eligible for
admission for the academic year 2023-24 should take provisional admission on
payment of fees applicable to them by cash or online through Vriddhi payment
gateway on or before 25™ July 2023,

Procedure for admission Academic year 2023-24
For TE/ BE Students

For Admission in the institute, Students should follow the process given below :-

Go to https://apcoer.vriddhionline.com/

Login using your previous year ID and Password

Fill up the Admission form for TE & BE

Details of Fees are available on our College website

(Www.abmspcoerpune.org)

5. Pay the fees in Institute Account by Cash or Internet Banking /NEFT / RTGS

etc. The account Details are follows,

Name of the Bank : Axis Bank, Sahakar Nagar, Pune Branch

A/C Name : Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research

Account Number : 916020062307897

IFSC Code : UTIB0000350

Student should Pay online fee through their own or Parents account only.

7. Take Printout of online admission form & submit to accounts with fee
payment. :

Office Superintendent
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Dr. Sunil Thakare A= —sd-c""%
Principal

Address: Sr. No. 103, Parvati, Pune- 4
Contact Details: Tel: 020-24218901/8959, Tele Fax:- 020-24213929
Website: http:/ /www.abmsncoernune.or;g_f. Email:  abmspcoe@yahoo.com
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UG Fee Details for Academic Year - 2023-24

Class Fee Head Open Category| SC Freeship SC/NTé\C”NT/S TFWS | OBC/ESBC/EWS
Tuition Fee 62,999.00 31,500.00
FE Development fee 8,001.00 8,001.00 8,001.00 8,001.00
Caution Money Deposit 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Miscellaneous Fee (MS) 3,371.00 3,371.00 3,371.00 3,371.60 3,371.00
Total fee In Rs. (MS) :- 77,371.00 6,371.00 14,372.00 | 14,372.00 45,872.00
Tuition Fee 57,898.0Q . - 28,949.00
SE Development fee 7,352.00 7,352.00 7,352.00 7,352.00
Miscellaneous Fee 2,725.00 2,729.00 2,729.00 2,729.00 2,729.00
Total fee In Rs. :- 67,979.00 2,729.00 10,081.00 | 10,081.00 39,030.00
Tuition Fee 57,898.00 z - 28,949.00
DSE Development fee 7,352.00 7,352.00 7,352.00 7,352.00
Caution Money Deposit 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Miscellaneous Fee (MS) 3,379.00 3,379.00 3,379.00 3,379.00 3,379.00
Total fee for M Student :- 71,629.00 6,379.00 13,731.00 | 13,731.00 42,680.00
Tuition Fee 59,556.00 = - = 29,778.00
TE |Development fee 7,444.00 - 7,444.00 | 7,444.00 7,444.00
Miscellaneous Fee 1,739.00 1739100 1,739.00 1,739.00 739.00
Total fee In Rs. :- 68,739.00 1,739.00 9,183.00 9,183.00 37,961.00
Tuitiqn kee 59,556.00 & E 29,778.00
BE |Development fee 7,444.00 7,444.00 | 7,444.00 7,444.00
Miscellaneous Fee 1,627.00 1,627.00 1,627.00 1,627.00 1,627.00
Total fee In Rs. :- 68,627.00 1,627.00 9,071.00 9,071.00 38,849.00
PG Fee Details for Academic Year - 2023-24
Class Fee Head Open Category SC NT/VINT/ST TFWS OBC/EBC/EWS
Tuition Fee 66,548.00 66,548.00 66,548.00 | 66,548.00 66,548.00
ME-I Development fee 8,452.00 8,452.00 8,452.00 8,452.00 8,452.00
Caution Money Deposit 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Miscellaneous Fee (MS) 2,389.00 2,389.00 2,389.00 2,389.00 2,389.00
Total fee for M Student :- 80,389.00 | 80,389.00 80,389.00 | 80,389.00 80,389.00
Accountant Brincina



Tuition Fee 66,548.00 66,548.00 66,548.00 | 66,548.00 66,548.00
ME-Il | pevelopment fee 8,452.00 |  8,452.00 8,452.00 | 8,452.00 8,452.00
Miscellaneous Fee 1,627.00 1,627.00 1,627.00 1,627.00 1,627.00
Total fee In Rs. :- 76,627.00 76,627.00 76,627.00 | 76,627.00 76,627.00
MCA Fee Details for Academic Year - 2023-24

Class Fee Head Open Category SC NT/VINT/ST TFWS OBC/EBC/EWS
Tuition Fee 81,818.00 - - - 40,909.00
i Development fee 8,182.00 - 8,182.00 8,182.00 8,182.00
Caution Money Deposit 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Miscellaneous Fee (MS) 2,559.00 2,559.00 2,559.00 2,559.00 2,559.00
Total fee for M Student :- 95,559.00 5,559.00 13,741.00 | 13,741.00 54,650.00

Accountant Principal
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